

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2334/2020

SHRI NILESH KUMAR RAM

..... Petitioner

Through

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Jagjit Singh, Sr. Standing Counsel

with Mr. Preet Singh & Mr. Vipin

Chaudhary, Advocates for Railways.

Mr. T.P. Singh, Sr. Central Govt. Counsel
for R-4 (UOI).

ORDER

%

02.03.2020

The Hon'ble Division Bench (Coram: Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S.Sistani and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anup Jairam Bhambhani) could not assemble, as Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S.Sistani is on leave today.

Renotify on 19.03.2020.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 02, 2020

ck/