



(via Video Conferencing)

\$~A18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2334/2020**

SHRI NILESH KUMAR RAM

..... Petitioner

Through None

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **08.12.2020**

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled in the post-lunch session, on account of some administrative exigencies.

Renotify on 08.02.2021, the date already fixed.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 08, 2020/rs

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)