



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2334/2020

SHRI NILESH KUMAR RAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms Shivangi, Advocate for Mr Amit
Pawan, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr S. Saini, Advocate for Ms Rashmi
Malhotra, Advocate for respondent no.1.

Mr T.P. Singh, Advocate for respondent no.4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

20.01.2022

[Court hearing convened via video-conferencing on account of COVID-19]

1. A request for accommodation has been made on behalf of the counsel for the petitioner.
- 1.1. We are told that the counsel for the petitioner is afflicted with coronavirus.
2. Accordingly, list the matter on 04.08.2022.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

JANUARY 20, 2022 /tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)