



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2334/2020**

SHRI NILESH KUMAR RAM Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Lalit Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: **Mr. T.P.Singh, Senior Central Govt.
Counsel for R-4.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
08.09.2022

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment to move an application seeking amendment of the petition.
2. At request, renotify on 08.12.2022.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2022

rk