



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2334/2020**

SHRI NILESH KUMAR RAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Gupta & Mr. Lalit Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

16.11.2022

%

CM APPL. 49120/2022 (for filing of amended writ petition)

1. Since, notice has not been issued to the respondents in the present petition, the application is allowed.
2. Amended petition is taken on record.

W.P.(C) 2334/2020

3. List on 8th December, 2022, the date already fixed.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

NOVEMBER 16, 2022/bsr