



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2334/2020**
SHRI NILESH KUMAR RAM Petitioner
Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. T.P. Singh, Sr. Central Govt.
Counsel for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

08.12.2022

List on May 12, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

DECEMBER 8, 2022/R