



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2334/2020**

SHRI NILESH KUMAR RAM

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Gupta and Mr. Lalit
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. T.P. Singh, CGSC for UOI.
Mr. Nirvikar Verma, Ms. Tesu Gupta,
Ms. Ayushi Garg, Advocates for
Railways.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

12.05.2023

Let a copy of the writ petition be sent to the counsel for the respondents within two days from today.

Counsel for the parties to file written submissions along with the judgments they want to rely upon within eight weeks from today.

List on November 22, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

MAY 12, 2023/R