



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2334/2020**

SHRI NILESH KUMAR RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rahul Gupta and Mr. Lalit
Kumar, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. T. P. Singh, Sr. Central
Government Counsel for UOI
Mr. Vikrant N. Goyal and Mr. Rajat
Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **12.07.2024**

1. Vide order dated 22.11.2023, parties were directed to file their written submissions. Written submissions are stated to have been filed on behalf of the petitioner, however, respondent nos. 1 to 3 seek and are granted further two weeks' time to file the same, failing which the same shall be taken on record with cost of Rs.10,000/- to be paid in favour of Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.
2. Re-notify on 14.11.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 12, 2024/riya