



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2334/2020**

SHRI NILESH KUMAR RAMPetitioner
Through: Mr. Rahul Gupta and Mr. Lalit
Kumar, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Vikrant N Goyal with Mr.
Aditya Shukla, Advs.
Mr. T. P. Singh, Sr. CGSC for R-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
14.11.2024

1. It is 5.40 pm. It is not possible to take up the matter now.
2. Re-notify on 16 January 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J.

NOVEMBER 14, 2024/vld

Click here to check corrigendum, if any