



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2334/2020**

SHRI NILESH KUMAR RAMPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Nawaz Sherif, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents
Through: **Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Ms. Nishu Dagar, Ms. Shivani Yadav and Mr. Aditya Shukla, Advs. for UOI.**
Mr. T.P. Singh, Sr. Central Govt. Counsel for R-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
16.01.2025

As it is now 5 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
Re-notify on 19 March 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 16, 2025
ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any