



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2334/2020

SHRI NILESH KUMAR RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Lalit Kumar, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant N Goyal, Mr.
Piyush Wadhwa, Mr. Kunal
Dixit & Mr. Yash Basoya,
Advs. for R1-R3
Mr. T. P. Singh, SPC for R4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

07.01.2026

1. The cost of ₹45,000/- as directed on 16.12.2025 has not been paid.
2. On 16.12.2025, Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 were burdened with further cost of ₹15,000/- to be paid to the petitioner.
3. Thus, the entire cost of ₹45,000/- was to be paid in the following manner:
 - a. ₹30,000/- to the petitioner.
 - b. ₹15,000/- with the Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee.
4. The learned counsel representing Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 submits that efforts to hand over the demand draft to the petitioner failed as the petitioner could not be contacted. He submits that the demand draft(s) of the entire cost has already been prepared.
5. Last opportunity is granted to Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to comply with the order dated 16.12.2025 within a period of one week from



date.

6. List on 26.02.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 7, 2026
"SS"