



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 2334/2020

SHRI NILESH KUMAR RAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mudrakshi, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Mr.
Yash Basoya, Mr. Rakshit
Tyagi and Mr. Kunal Dixit,
Advocates

Mr. T. P. Singh, Advocate for
R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

26.02.2026

1. There is a request for adjournment on behalf of the learned counsel representing the Petitioner.
2. At request, list for final hearing on 25.03.2026 in the "Supplementary List".

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

FEBRUARY 26, 2026/rr/hr