



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2334/2020**

SHRI NILESH KUMAR RAMPetitioner

Through: Mr. P. V. Surendranath, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Lalit Kumar, Mr. Sawan
Kumar Shukla and Mr. Rishabh, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **29.04.2026**

At the request of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner, who
submits that he is not in a position to appear post-lunch, re-notify on 8
May 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/pa