



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2334/2020**

SHRI NILESH KUMAR RAMPetitioner

Through: Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Lalit Kumar, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Mr.
Smriti Goyal, Mr. Yash Basoya, Mr.
Inderpreet Singh and Mr. Kunal Dixit,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **08.05.2026**

1. Mr. P.V. Surendranath, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that, inadvertently, the challenge in this writ petition was restricted to the order passed by the Tribunal in RA 181/2018.

2. He seeks and is granted permission to file an amended petition with an appropriate prayer clause within a week from today with an advance copy to learned Counsel for the respondents.

3. Re-notify in the supplementary list on 26 May 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

MAY 8, 2026/pa