



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 2334/2020**

SHRI NILESH KUMAR RAMPetitioner

Through: Mr. P.V. Surendranath, Sr.
Adv. with Mr. Sawan Shukla, Mr. Lalit
Kumar and Mr. Rishabh, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vikrant Nilesh Goyal, Ms.
Laavanya Kaushik, Mr. Yash Basoya and
Mr. Inderpreet Singh, Advs.
Mr. T. P. Singh, SPC for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **26.05.2026**

1. The amended writ petition has been filed.
2. Mr. Goyal does not seek to file any separate counter-affidavit.
3. Re-notify on 9 July 2026 for disposal in the supplementary list.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

MAY 26, 2026/AR