



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 2334/2020**
SHRI NILESH KUMAR RAMPetitioner
Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. T.P. Singh, SPC for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **09.07.2026**

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground of unfortunate demise in the family of the learned Counsel for the petitioner to which learned Counsel for the respondents has no objection.

2. Re-notify on 14 September 2026 for disposal in the Supplementary List.

3. In the meanwhile, the petitioner is directed to reduce his written submissions to four pages and re-file the written submissions within two weeks after serving advance copy to learned Counsel for the respondents at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

JULY 9, 2026/cd